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T of Middlebormigly

April 30, 2008 Mussachusetts
Peter Wan Bun Wong, Manager BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Tiki Buddha, Inc. d/b/a Tiki Buddha Restaurant Marsha L. Brunelle
10 Merchants Way — Suite 1 Adam M. Bond
Middleboro, MA 02346 - Patrick E. Rogers
Wayne C. Perkins
RE: Notice of Hearing Steven P. Spataro
Dear Mr. Wong:

Please be advised that the Middieborough Board of Selectmen will hold a hearing on
Monday, May 5, 2008 at 7:45 PM in the Selectmen’s Meeting Room in the
Middleborough Town Hall, Nickerson Avenue, Middleboro, MA to consider whether to
modify, suspend, revoke or cancel the 2008 Alcoholic Beverages Liquor license held by
Tiki Buddha, Inc., d/b/a Tiki Buddha Restaurant for premises at 10 Merchant’s Way in
Middleborough, MA.

The reason for the hearing is that it is alleged that on March 29, 2008 the licensee sold or
delivered alcoholic beverages to two persons under the age of twenty-one years in
violation of law. If there is satisfactory proof of the alleged events, such would violate
Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 138, Section 34 and Section 2.05(2) of Chapter
204 of the Code of Massachusetts Regulations (permitting an illegality on licensed
premises).

You are invited to attend the hearing. You may be represented by counsel and present
evidence at the hearing or otherwise be heard.

Enclosed please find a copy of the police report which details the alleged violations.

Town of Middieborough
OF SELECTMEN
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hanley, Conﬁdeﬁ{al Secretary

Enclosure Return of Service:

Name of Officer Badge #

Date

T I







To: Chief Russell

From: Ofc Levesque

Date: 1 April 2008

Subject: Tikki Budda Liquor Check

Chief Russell,

On 3-29-2008 I was on routine patrel and queried several vehicles at the Tikki
Budda Restaurant (10 Merchant’s way). Of the 5 vehicles that were parked in the
parking lot (in front of Tikki Budda) 3 had registered owners that were not 21yrs old. I
then went into the establishment with Ofc Collins and Ofc Keaney and conducted a liquor
check.

Thele were 3 underage patrons at the establishiment. Of the 3 only 1 had a drink,
T ) I then spoke to the 2 males seated at the bar that were not

Zlyrsold s T and . o t and both stated
that they just were eating amner. [ then spoke to Peter Wang (bartender) who admitted to
serving’ 31 1 bud light beer. He did not serve Whidden.

I then further spoke to ;1 and he admitted to having I beer. He also

admitted that the Tikki Budda has the reputation of lax id for persons under 21yrs old.

It should also be noted that” - gave the wrong DOB “wand when I
checked the registry print out it was discovered that she had a DOB of- » I then
spoke to her and she admitted to being served CRANBERRY/VODKA. from Wang.

Based on the facts that the Tikki Budda has the reputation of lax ID policies and
the fact that there were 3 people underage at the bar (2306hrs) and 2 of three admitted to
consurning alcohol at the establishment I recommend that some action be taken against
the Tikki Budda.

#Officer Adam Levesque #89
4/1/2008
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Middleborough Police Department Page: 1

Call Number Printed: 04/01/2008
for Date: 03/29/2008 -~ Saturday
lall Number Time Call Reason Action Priority Duplicate
18-4180 2304 Initiated - FIELD INVESTIGATION (2 Investigated 3
Call Taker: ACL89 - Levesqgue, Adam
Location/Address: [MID 1697) TIKI BUDDHA - 10 MERCBANTS WAY L
Jurisdiction: MIDDLEBOROUGH
Initiated By: SOUTH - Patrol Adam C Levesque
Unict: SOUTH Levesgue, Adam
Arvd-23:06:00 Clrd-23:34:49
Narrative: (3/29/2008 2306 Levesque, Adam

Narraktive:

Ofc Levesque will be conducting a ligour law check at Tiki
Buddah. ©Ofc Collins to assist.

03/29/2008 2334 Levesque, Adam
*%%%*QFFICER'S REMARKS***+%
after quering plates in the TIKI BUDDA I noticed of 5
vehicles 2 had registered owners that were not 2lyrs old. I
checked the building and no one was seated at any tables.
All patrons were at the bar. I then went in w/0fc
Collins/Keaney and conducted a liqour check. The parties at
the bar were:

S el

+ - /
n

The under aged parties (w/exception of eywere/did not
have any alcchol in front of them. After speaking
W # and the bartender PETER WANG 12-24-1850 they both
aamitcea to having 1 beer (BUD LIGHT).
. " awas arinsiug (CRANBERRY/VODKA) and ~ave the wrong DOB
.—-.. ™ After checking her vehicle ) it was
discovered that she was not 21lyrs old. - =apologized

for giving the wrong DOB. I spoke with Wau5 and advised him
that he may be getting a rall from QRLECTMEN. Wang was also
advised that the two | ) were not 2iyrs oid
and he would not serve them any alcohol., I will forward
this for follow up.

LA # LEFT THE BAR AFTER I SPOKE WITH HER AND A+ ¥ ¢ »
AND . ¢ FINISHED THEIR BUSINESS***
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MIDDLEBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT
99 NORTH MAIN STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
(508) 947-1212
Fax (508) 947-1009

Chief of Poiice

April 10, 2008

Board of Selectmen

Town Hall , _ Y
Middleborough, Mass. 02346 R E @ E “ w E @

APR 08 2008

RE: Tikki Budda Liquor License Violations
BOARD OF SELECTMEN
MiDDLEBOROUGH. WA

Honorable Board

Attached please find Patrolman Adman Levesque’s report of Liquor License violations,
I respectfully request that the Board of Selectmen hold a hearing on these violations for
possible License suspension.

Respectfully Submitted,

0

Gary . usféﬂ’,
Chief ¢f Police
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